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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

HONOURABLE JUSTICE AJ LABUSCHAGNE
Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria
Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001

DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED ROLL BEFORE ACTING JUDGE LABUSCHAGNE

Please make sure practice note and application is uploaded on caselines
Introductions: 09:45 office 2.12 second floor

The court will commence at 10:00 in an open court.

Parties ought to number their draft orders according to the roll number.
For enquiries contact:

arwnE

Ivin Mahlangu
074 493 7124

lviMahlangu@ijudiciary.org.za

Office: 2.12 second floor


mailto:IviMahlangu@judiciary.org.za

29 JULY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LABUSCHAGNE AJ

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

REDEFINE PROPERTIES

R ZIETSMAN

NEDBANK LTD

AM CONSULTING

N C MBUYANE

EX PARTE: S P LONG

EX PARTE: A WILLIAMS

STD BANK LTD

R PLUIMVEE BRAAIKUIKENS

SUNLYN LTD+1

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A MAHESI

WEST 7 AUTO INVESTMENTS

K'Y DZUMBA

CITY OF TSHWANE

RAF

M L GWANGWA

D J SAVAGE

NIKKEL TRADING+1

S C NGIDI

055705/24

095309/23

11027/22

2835/21

47334/14

059500/24

052413/24

029550/24

75673/19

4011/22

057206/22



68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

SB GUARANTEE VS A KLEBEA
ABSA BANK LTD VS K A SEROKA
STD BANK LTD VS M J MOLLO
EX PARTE: J J SWARTZ

ABSA BANK LTD VS R J MORABE

N M MKONO VS MIN OF POLICE
CHANGING TIDES VS N B GOVENDER+1
INVESTEC BANK LTD VS M D MAFALO

FNB BANK LTD VS B NTSAYAGE

F J VAN AS VS MIN OF POLICE

STD BANK LTD VS D B BROWN+1

084642/23

60145/21

77534/19

061295/24

000163/24

113375/23

027056/24

014206/24

000347/24

083516/23

49275/20



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE

UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT

DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VOLTAS TECHNOLOGIES

BLUE VALLEY ESTATE

VALLEY VIEW ESTATEVS

EX PARTE; M SPOR

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SIYER

W T MASHOMANE

AIRCUBE CC

H NKONDO

J MATIJILA

104647/23

000559/24

030587/23

128729/23

127324/23

053115/24



