

HONOURABLE JUSTICE AJ LABUSCHAGNE

Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001

DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED ROLL BEFORE ACTING JUDGE LABUSCHAGNE

- 1. Please make sure practice note and application is uploaded on caselines
- 2. Introductions: 09:45 office 2.12 second floor
- 3. The court will commence at 10:00 in an open court.
- 4. Parties ought to number their draft orders according to the roll number.
- 5. For enquiries contact:

Ivin Mahlangu

074 493 7124

IviMahlangu@judiciary.org.za

Office: 2.12 second floor

29 JULY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LABUSCHAGNE AJ

57. REDEFINE PROPERTIES	VS	A MAHESI	055705/24
58. R ZIETSMAN	VS	WEST 7 AUTO INVESTMENTS	095309/23
59. NEDBANK LTD	VS	K Y DZUMBA	11027/22
60. AM CONSULTING	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	2835/21
61. N C MBUYANE	VS	RAF	47334/14
62. EX PARTE: S P LONG			059500/24
63. EX PARTE: A WILLIAMS			052413/24
64. STD BANK LTD	VS	M L GWANGWA	029550/24
65. R PLUIMVEE BRAAIKUIKENS	VS	D J SAVAGE	75673/19
66. SUNLYN LTD+1	VS	NIKKEL TRADING+1	4011/22
67. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S C NGIDI	057206/22

68. SB GUARANTEE	VS	A K LEBEA	084642/23
69. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	K A SEROKA	60145/21
70. STD BANK LTD	VS	M J MOLLO	77534/19
71. EX PARTE: J J SWARTZ			061295/24
72. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R J MORABE	000163/24
73. N M MKONO	VS	MIN OF POLICE	113375/23
74. CHANGING TIDES	VS	N B GOVENDER+1	027056/24
75. INVESTEC BANK LTD	VS	M D MAFALO	014206/24
76. FNB BANK LTD	VS	B NTSAYAGE	000347/24
77. F J VAN AS	VS	MIN OF POLICE	083516/23
78. STD BANK LTD	VS	D B BROWN+1	49275/20

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

79. NEDBANK LTD	VS	SIYER	104647/23
80. NEDBANK LTD	VS	W T MASHOMANE	000559/24
81. VOLTAS TECHNOLOGIES	VS	AIRCUBE CC	030587/23
82. BLUE VALLEY ESTATE	VS	H NKONDO	128729/23
83. VALLEY VIEW ESTATEVS	VS	J MATJILA	127324/23
84. EX PARTE; M SPOR			053115/24